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Jill S. Muti
Head of School
mutij@ashleyhall.org

Nick Bozanic
Assistant to the Head of School 
for Academic Affairs
bozanicn@ashleyhall.org

Jeff Dionne
Director of International 
Admissions and Global Studies
dionnej@ashleyhall.org

Edward Dougherty 
Director of Innovation
doughertye@ashleyhall.org

Paula Harrell
Director of Communications 
and Strategic Marketing
harrellp@ashleyhall.org

Amy E. Jenkins  ’82
Director of Auxiliary 
Programs
jenkinsa@ashleyhall.org

Carolyn Newton
Academic Program 
Coordinator
newtonc@ashleyhall.org

Polly Rainey
Director of Lower School 
(Kindergarten through 6th 
Grade)
raineyp@ashleyhall.org

Lois Ruggiero
Assistant to the Head of School
ruggierol@ashleyhall.org

Angela Semo
Director of Human Resources
semoa@ashleyhall.org

Mark Semo
Chief Financial Officer
semom@ashleyhall.org 

Mary Schweers
Intermediate Program 
Coordinator 
schweersm@ashleyhall.org

Carrie Singh
Upper School Faculty |
Director of Student Life
singhc@ashleyhall.org

Franny Slay  ’80
Director of Athletics
slayf@ashleyhall.org

Suzanne Smith
Director of Institutional 
Advancement  
smiths@ashleyhall.org

Sara Stephenson
Director of Admission & 
Enrollment Management
stephensons@ashleyhall.org

Amy Thompson
Executive Assistant to the 
Head of School
thompsona@ashleyhall.org

Anne Weston ’73
Assistant Head of School and 
Director of Upper School
westona@ashleyhall.org

Dana Van Hook
Director of Early Education 
Center
vanhookd@ashleyhall.org 
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Alison Adams
Upper School Faculty | 
Classics
adamsa@ashleyhall.org

Meredith Adkins
Digital Communications 
Manager 
adkinsm@ashleyhall.org

Lesley Ammons
Lower School
 (5th & 6th Grades) 
Administrative Assistant
ammonsl@ashleyhall.org

Cindy Andrews
Ingram Arts Faculty | Art/Art 
History/Graphic Design
andrewsc@ashleyhall.org

Lillian Apple
Upper School Faculty | Science
applel@ashleyhall.org

Gail Bailey ’63
Physical Education Faculty
baileyg@ashleyhall.org

Ann Barnett
Director of Database 
Management and Online 
Services
barnetta@ashleyhall.org

John Bartolotti 
Master Carpenter 
bartolottij@ashleyhall.org

Allison Bischoff
Lower School Faculty | 
Kindergarten
bischoffa@ashleyhall.org

Ginger Black 
Learning Specialist 
blackg@ashleyhall.org

Holly Blair 
Lower School Faculty |
(5th & 6th Grades) Science 
blairh@ashleyhall.org

Lauren Bordeaux
Early Education Faculty |
PreKindergarten
bordeauxl@ashleyhall.org

Kevin Bourque
Director of Information 
Technology
bourquek@ashleyhall.org

Allison Bowden
Upper School Faculty
bowdena@ashleyhall.org

Kate Bramblett 
Early Education Faculty 
bramblettk@ashleyhall.org

Kelly Brinson
Lower School Faculty | 
Mathematics
brinsonk@ashleyhall.org

Anna Brock
Ingram Arts Faculty
brocka@ashleyhall.org

Sarah Buxton ’81
Lower School Faculty 
buxtons@ashleyhall.org

Samantha Cantwell  
Assistant to the Chief 
Financial Officer
cantwells@ashleyhall.org

Nichole Carey
Upper School Faculty | 
Mathematics
careyn@ashleyhall.org

Claire Christensen
Upper School Faculty | 
Mathematics 
christensenc@ashleyhall.org

Stephanie Christensen
Lower School Faculty | Dance
christensens@ashleyhall.org

Katherine Clarkson  
Ingram Arts Faculty | Choral
clarksonk@ashleyhall.org
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Harriet Coleman
Early Education Faculty
colemanh@ashleyhall.org

Dave Czernecki
Upper School Faculty | 
Mathematics
czerneckid@ashleyhall.org

Wendy Dammai 
Athletic Trainer 
dammiw@ashleyhall.org

Elena Dardar
Early Education Faculty | 
French
dardare@ashleyhall.org

Roscoe Davis
Upper School Faculty | 
Classics
davisr@ashleyhall.org 

Emily Davis 
Librarian 
davise@ashleyhall.org

Sarah Margaret Decker
Upper School Faculty | French
deckers@ashleyhall.org

Elizabeth Dinwiddie
Performing Arts Chair
dinwiddiee@ashleyhall.org 

Naoko Dionne
Director of Residence Life
dionnen@ashleyhall.org

Alyssa DiSalvo
Upper School Faculty | 
English
disalvoa@ashleyhall.org

Ginger Dixon
Library Assistant
dixsong@ashleyhall.org 

Andrea Dolan
Early Education Faculty | 
Primary 
dolana@ashleyhall.org

Erin Dunahoe 
Early Education Faculty | 
dunahoe@ashleyhall.org

Susannah Elliott
Lower School Faculty | French
elliotts@ashleyhall.org

Henslee Elliott  ’02
Lower School Faculty
evansh@ashleyhall.org

Elizabeth Flowers
Lower School Faculty | 
2nd Grade
flowerse@ashleyhall.org

Nicole Fones
Early Education Faculty | 
Primary
fonesn@ashleyhall.org

Wendell Frazier
Grounds and Maintenance 
Staff
frazierw@ashleyhall.org

Chris Frisby
Upper School Faculty | 
History
frisbyc@ashleyhall.org

Mary Gastley
Physical Education Faculty
gastleym@ashleyhall.org

Emilee Getter
Lower School Faculty | 
Performing Arts
gettere@ashleyhall.org

Melanie Gibson
Lower School Faculty | 
Humanities 
gibsonm@ashleyhall.org

Stephanie Glasscock
Director of the Loyalty Fund 
and Parent Engagement
glasscocks@ashleyhall.org

Aubrey Goio
Ingram Arts Faculty | Music
graya@ashleyhall.org

Elizabeth Grubbs  ’86
Lower School Faculty 
grubbse@ashleyhall.org

Jill Harper
Upper School Faculty
harperj@ashleyhall.org

Rasheedah Harrison 
Director of Special Events
harrisonr@ashleyhall.org

Katie Harvard 
Lower School Faculty 
harvardk@ashleyhall.org

Martha Hill
Early Education Faculty | 
Pre-Kindergarten
hillm@ashleyhall.org

Olivia Hipp ’10
Lower School Faculty 
(5th & 6th Grades) | French
hippo@ashleyhall.org

Tina Hirsig
Lower School Faculty | Art
hirsigt@ashleyhall.org

Betsy Howland  ’74
Lower School  (K-6th Grades)
Administrative Assistant 
howlandb@ashleyhall.org

Chris Hughes
Upper School Faculty | English
Assistant to the Director of 
Upper School for 7th & 8th 
Grades 
hughesc@ashleyhall.org

Elizabeth Johnson  ’95
Early Education Faculty | 
Pre-Primary
johnsone@ashleyhall.org

Allison Jordan 
Lower School Faculty
jordana@ashleyhall.org

Grace Jorgensen 
Assistant Director of 
Admission, Early Education 
and Lower School
jorgenseng@ashleyhall.org

Patricia Kamau
Upper School Faculty |
Chemistry 
kamaup@ashleyhall.org

Lauren Kernen
Early Education Faculty | 
PrePrimary
kernenl@ashleyhall.org

Ellen Kitchens
Upper School Faculty | 
kitchense@ashleyhall.org

Alexandra Kosarko
Early Education 
Administrative Assistant 
kosarkoa@ashleyhall.org

Amy Kuenzel
Lower School Faculty | 
2nd Grade
kuenzela@ashleyhall.org

JaneAnn Laffitte 
Early Education Faculty |
Associate Teacher
janeannl@ashleyhall.org

Tiffin Lamoreaux ’01
Director of Ashley Hall 
Health Center
lamoreauxt@ashleyhall.org
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Desiree Landry
Upper School Faculty |
Classics
landryd@ashleyhall.org

Shannon Laribo ’11
Assistant Director of 
Admission, Upper School &
Resident Life Advisor for 
Elizabeth House for Global 
Studies
laribos@ashleyhall.org

Maggie Laney
Physical Education, Aquatics 
Director
laneym@ashleyhall.org 

Nancy Langston
Ingram Arts Faculty | 3D Art
langstonn@ashleyhall.org

Kendall Lee
Lower School Faculty | 
4th Grade
leek@ashleyhall.org

Erin Libaire
Lower School Faculty | 
libairee@ashleyhall.org

Olga Long
Upper School Faculty | 
Spanish 
longo@ashleyhall.org 

Player Lowndes
Early Education Faculty 
lowndesp@ashleyhall.org

Frances Magee  ’74
Director of Alumnae 
Engagement and 
Advancement Services
mageef@ashleyhall.org

Vicki McCartney
Registrar 
mccartneyv@ashleyhall.org

Beth McCarty
Lower School Faculty | Science 
mccartyb@ashleyhall.org

Kelly Mehr
Early Education Faculty 
mehrk@ashleyhall.org

Janet Morrison
Business Office | Controller 
morrisonj@ashleyhall.org

Gabby Mungo
Early Education Faculty
mungog@ashleyhall.org

Amanda Murrell 
Director of College Counseling 
murrella@ashleyhall.org

Andrea Muti
Upper School Faculty | 
Classics 
mutia@ashleyhall.org

Kathleen Neighbours
Upper School Counselor
neighboursk@ashleyhall.org

Meridith Oxley
Upper School Administrative 
Assistant 
oxleym@ashleyhall.org

Laura Parks
Lower School Faculty |
Humanities 
winslowl@ashleyhall.org

Jane Pelland
Writing Coordinator
pellandj@ashleyhall.org

Amie McInerney
Lower School Faculty | 
1st Grade
piercea@ashleyhall.org

Katie Perez-Phillips ’07
Lower School Faculty |
Spanish
phillipsk@ashleyhall.org

Betsy Quirin
Early Education Faculty | 
PreKindergarten 
quirinb@ashleyhall.org

Meghan Redel 
Upper School Faculty |
Math
redelm@ashleyhall.org

Paula Register
Business Office Assistant 
registerp@ashleyhall.org

Kathleen Ricker
Early Education Faculty
rickerk@ashleyhall.org

Lynne Riding 
Fine Arts Faculty
lynner@ashleyhall.org

Wendy Robbins
Early Education Faculty | 
Atelierista
robbinsw@ashleyhall.org

Katie Rodgers
Early Education Faculty |
Primary
rogersk@ashleyhall.org

Leslie Rowland 
Upper School Faculty | English
rowlandl@ashleyhall.org

Anna Ruggiero  ’90
Fine Arts Faculty
ruggieroa@ashleyhall.org

Jodie Runner
Physical Education Faculty 
runnerj@ashleyhall.org

Libby Russler
Upper School Faculty | English
russlerl@ashleyhall.org

Erika Russell  
Lower School Faculty
russelle@ashleyhall.org

Suzanne Saunders
Lower School Faculty | 
4th Grade
saunderss@ashleyhall.org

Batey Self
Early Education Faculty | 
PrePrimary
selfb@ashleyhall.org

Betsy Sidebottom
Campus Communications 
Manager
sidebottomb@ashleyhall.org

Marc Simpson
Upper School Faculty | 
Technology
simpsonm@ashleyhall.org

DeeDee Smith
Summer Programs and 
Extended Day Director
smithd@ashleyhall.org

Mia Smith
Lower School Faculty | 
Kindergarten 
smithmia@ashleyhall.org

Emmad Soltan 
Technology  
soltane@ashleyhall.org

Shana Stockton
Director of Stewardship
stocktons@ashleyhall.org

Kiki Sweigart 
Lower School Faculty |
Math & Science 
sweigartk@ashleyhall.org
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Kelly Sumner
Dean of Students |
7th-12th Grade
sumnerk@ashleyhall.org

Lee Tamblyn
Lower School Faculty | 
1st Grade 
tamblynl@ashleyhall.org

Jennifer Turner
Editorial Manager & 
Institutional Writer
turnerj@ashleyhall.org

Grant Vatter
Upper School Faculty |
History
vatterg@ashleyhall.org 

Mahe Van Dyck Kerwin
Upper School Faculty | 
Spanish
vandykem@ashleyhall.org

Meghan Ward
Upper School Faculty | Science
wardm@ashleyhall.org

Debbie Vaughn
College Counseling 
vaughnd@ashleyhall.org 

Jennifer Vaughan 
Counselor | Lower School
vaughanj@ashleyhall.org

Scott Warfel  
Director of Theater
warfels@ashleyhall.org

Emily Warren
Lower School Faculty |
2nd Grade 
warrene@ashleyhall.org

Mary Webb  ’76
Upper School Faculty | History
webbm@ashleyhall.org

Crystal Wilkins  
Upper School Faculty | 
Math and Science
wilkinsc@ashleyhall.org

Charlotte Williams
Early Education Faculty |
Associate Teacher 
williamsc@ashleyhall.org

Lachan Wilson 
Receptionist/Gatekeeper
wilsonl@ashleyhall.org

Leroy Wilson 
Grounds and Maintenance 
Staff
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